Pneumatic Power Clamps
www.destaco.com CLAMPING TECHNOLOGYDimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
15.91
Series 82P30-3/82P35-3 Product Overview
Features:
• compact design
• low weight (aluminium body)
• single-sided or double-sided clamping hook

-0,05
B
-0,1
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5
B6
±0,1
B7
±0,2
B10
±0,1
B11
±0,1
B12*
±0,05
Connector M12x1 Connector M8x1
82P30-320B800 82P30-320C000 30 20,0-23,0 10 50 18,5 58 5 85 10,5 65 35 25,5 30
82P30-325B800 82P30-325C000 30 23,1-28,0 10 50 20,5 58 5,25 85 10,5 65 35 25,5 30
82P30-330B800 82P30-330C000 30 28,1-33,0 10 50 22,5 58 5,25 85 10,5 65 35 25,5 30
82P35-340B800 82P35-340C000 35 33,1-45,0 12 60 34 53 7 90 19 61 37 31 40
Model
with inductive sensing
B13
max

Ø
For centering
pin Ø
D
-0,05
B
-0,05
B1 B2 B2a B3 B4 B5 B6
±0,1
B7
±0,2
B10
±0,1
B11
±0,1Connector M12x1 Connector M8x1
82P30-320B8D0 82P30-320C0D0 30 20,0-23,0 5 50 18,5 19,5 58 5 85 10,5 65 35 25,5
82P30-325B8D0 82P30-325C0D0 30 23,1-28,0 5 50 20,5 21,5 58 5,25 85 10,5 65 35 25,5
82P30-330B8D0 82P30-330C0D0 30 28,1-33,0 5 50 22,5 23,5 58 5,25 85 10,5 65 35 25,5
82P35-340B8D0 82P35-340C0D0 35 33,1-45,0 6 60 34 34 53 7 90 19 61 37 31
Model
with inductive sensing
without centering pin
B12*

www.destaco.comCLAMPING TECHNOLOGY Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
15. 94
Series 82P30-3/82P35-3 Ordering Information
Order no. code for locating pin clamps 82P30-3... / 82P35-3...
Basic model Standard centering pins Sensors Clamping hook
00 = Standard
clamping hook
D0 = Double
clamping hook
Locating pin clamp Adapter for standard centering pin
20 for pin-Ø 20,0 - 23,0 mm
25 for pin-Ø 23,1 - 28,0 mm
30 for pin-Ø 28,1 - 33,0 mm
40 for pin-Ø 33,1 - 45,0 mm
82P30-3.../82P35-3..
Standard centering pins
order separately
C0 = Sensor
8EA-012-2
Connector
(M8x1)
B8 = Sensor
8EA-030-1
Connector
(M12x1)
00 = without Sensor
1 4
2 3
1
2
3
4
Plug M12x1
Plug M8x1
open
S 0.1
closed
S 0.2
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
black -blue white+brown
redgreen
yellow
Wiring diagram of electrical sensing system
Sensing system immune to interference from d.c. arc welding
and a.c. arc welding
Inductive models:
• B8 inductive, with LEDs, connector plug M12x1
• C0 inductive, with LEDs, connector plug M8x1
Accessories for 82P30/35-3...
Pin assignment
Specification
Order no.
for structure component
82P30-3… 82P35-3…
Centering pins (put diameter in model number) 82P30-3-_ _,_1) 82P35-3-_ _,_1)
Connecting cable (1 connector socket & 5 m cable)
B7 / B8 sensing system
Connector socket  M12x1, straight,   5-pin 8EL-002-1 8EL-002-1
Connector socket   M12x1,   angular,   4-pin 8EL-003-1 8EL-003-1
C0 sensing system
Connector socket   M8x1,   straight,    4-pin 8EL-009-1 8EL-009-1
Connector socket   M8x1,   angular,    4-pin 8EL-007-1 8EL-007-1
1) _ _,_ = centering pin diameter “D” as illustrated on page 15.81-82
Ordering example: To order the centering pin for locating pin clamp 82P30-325C000 with pin diameter “D” = 26.5 mm: “82P30-3-26.5”
82P30-3 30 B8 00Example Order No.:
15 APC Power Clamps_Layout 1  8/24/12  2:47 PM  Page 94
Pneumatic Power Clamps
www.destaco.com CLAMPING TECHNOLOGYDimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
15.95

±0,02
B5
±0,02
B6 B7
±0,2
B8*
±0,025
B9*
±0,05
B10 B11
±0,1
B12
±0,1
B13 B14 B15
±0,05clamp model centering pin
82P30-320.... 82P30-3-_ _,_1) 65 18 36 10,5 65 15 30 50 25,5 35 19,4 46,2 18,5
82P30-325.... 82P30-3-_ _,_1) 65 18 36 10,5 65 15 30 50 25,5 35 19,4 46,2 18,5
82P30-330.... 82P30-3-_ _,_1) 65 18 36 10,5 65 15 30 50 25,5 35 19,4 46,2 18,5
82P35-340.... 82P35-3-_ _,_1) 61 18 36 7 76 20 40 60 31 37 16 62 21
* Tolerance for dowel hole
1) _ _,_ = centering pin diameter “D”
Ordering example: To order the centering pin for locating pin clamp 82P30-325C000 with pin diameter “D” = 26.5 mm: “82P30-3-26.5”